and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. For a
decrease of 100 basis points, there would be an equal and opposite impact on the profit and other accumulated reserves.

Depository interests and securities price risk

HRDA is exposed to market risk which derives from uncertainties about future values of its investments in depository interests
and securities. It is noted that the possession of depository interests and securities was a result of the provisions of the Law on the
Resolution of Credit and Other Institutions of 2013 and the Law on the Restructuring of Financial Institutions of 2011 to 2013. HRDA
has no intention to make any future decisions that will increase its exposure to equity and securities price risk.

Sensitivity analysis

An increase in the price of depository interests and securities by 15% on 31 December 2018, would result in an increase/
(decrease) in reserves and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain
constant. A decrease in the price of depository interests and securities by 15% would result in an equal but opposite impact on
accumulated reserves and profit or loss:

	   Accumulated reserves	   Results

	 2018	 2017	 2018	 2017
	 €	 €	 €	 €

Variable rate financial assets	 60.107	 50.328	 60.107	 50.328
	 60.107	 50.328	 60.107	 50.328

	   Accumulated reserves	   Results

	 2018	 2017	 2018	 2017
	 €	 €	 €	 €

Bank of Cyprus Holdings Plc	 12.378	 19.646	 12.378	 19.646
Depository interests
Hellenic Bank P.C. Ltd Convertible
Capital Securities 2	 144.000	 90.000	 144.000	 90.000
	 156.378	 109.646	 156.378	 109.646

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

152

27.  ΔΙΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΗ ΧΡΗΜΑΤΟΟΙΚΟΝΟΜΙΚΟΥ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΥ (συνέχεια)

Παράγοντες οικονομικού κινδύνου (συνέχεια)

(γ) Κίνδυνος αγοράς (συνέχεια)

Διαχείριση κεφαλαίου

Η Αρχή διαχειρίζεται τα κεφάλαια της ούτως ώστε να διασφαλίζει ότι θα συνεχίσει να λειτουργεί ως δρώσα οικονομική
μονάδα και ταυτόχρονα θα έχει την αποτελεσματικότερη και αποδοτικότερη εφαρμογή του σκοπού της, ο οποίος είναι η
ανάπτυξη του ανθρώπινου δυναμικού σε όλες τις βαθμίδες και τομείς απασχόλησης μέσα στα πλαίσια και προτεραιότητες της
εκάστοτε οικονομικής και κοινωνικής πολιτικής της Δημοκρατίας. Η γενική στρατηγική της Αρχής δεν έχει αλλάξει από το